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These programme regulations should be read in conjunction with the University’s core requlations for
undergraduate programmes, and the marking and classification conventions for undergraduate

programmes.

BA Sociology with Law (L3M1)

1. This programme is available at Durham City, in a full-time mode of study. The lead department is
Applied Social Sciences.

2. The last intake of students for this programme was October 2012.

Level 1 (Certificate)

3. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following modules:

Credit value

Introduction to Research # SOCIl1321 20
Conceptualising Society # SOCI1331 20
Legal Skills LAW1041 20
The Individual and the State LAW1081 20
UK Constitutional Law LAW1091 20

4. Candidates shall also study and be assessed in modules to the value of 20 credits from List A:
List A: Credit value
Societies in Transition Withdrawn 20
Culture and Society Withdrawn 20
Crime, Deviance and Society Withdrawn 20
Understanding Crime SOCI1391 20

Level 2 (Diploma)

5. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following modules:

Credit value

Sociological Imaginations SOCI2092 40
Social Research Methods # SOCI2252 40

6. Candidates shall also study and be assessed in modules to the value of 20 credits from List B:
List B: Credit value
Criminal Law LAW?2221 20
Media Law * LAW2051 20
Public International Law LAW?2131 20
Religion and Law LAW2061 20
EU Constitutional Law LAW1061 20
Law, Gender and Society LAW2201 20
Tort Law LAW1051 20
Contract Law LAW1071 20
Evidence and Criminal Process LAW?2281 20

7. Candidates shall also study and be assessed in modules to the value of 20 credits from the List of
Level 2 modules in the entry for BA Sociology or a further 20 credits from List B.

Level 3 (Degree)

8. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following modules:

Credit value
Dissertation SOCI3112 40
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9. Candidates shall also study and be assessed in modules to the value of 20 credits from List C:

10.

11.

Assessment, progression and award
12.
13.

14.

15.

List C:

Criminal Law

Media Law *

Public International Law
Religion and Law

Law, Gender and Society
Evidence and Criminal Process
Philosophy of Law *
International Human Rights *
International Criminal Law

Civil Liberties *

Crime and Social Control *

Law and Medicine

Law of International Community
Law, Sex and Crime *
Comparative Constitutional Law
Corporate Finance

Issues in Commercial and Corporate Law*

Law and Literature*

Free Speech Problems in Comparative Perspective*

Counterterrorism Law and Policy*
Law in Practice

LAW2221
LAW2051
LAW2131
LAW2061
LAW2201
LAW2281
LAW3081
LAW3151
LAW3241
LAW3111
LAW3201
LAW3071
LAW3141
LAW3271
LAW3351
LAW3347
LAW3377
LAW3397
LAW3367
LAW3337
LAW3387

Credit value
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
10
10
10
10
10
10

Candidates shall also study and be assessed in modules to the value of not more than 20 credits

from the List of Level 2 or 3 modules in the entry for BA Sociology.

Candidates shall also study and be assessed in modules to the value of 40 credits from the List of

Level 2 or 3 modules in the entry for BA Sociology and List C;

Candidates may take no more than 40 credits from Level 2 modules at Level 3;

Candidates must take a total of 160 credits in Sociology over Levels 2 and 3 combined and a

total of 80 credits in Law over Levels 2 and 3 combined;

Modules marked with a # must be passed at 40% or above in order to progress to the ordinary

degree at the next Level.

Modules marked with a * are not available in 2015-2016.

Professional accreditation

16. Itis not possible for candidates who follow this programme to gain exemption for the purposes of

legal professional qualification.
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