

Durham University Faculty Handbook Online www.durham.ac.uk/faculty.handbook/

These programme regulations should be read in conjunction with the University's <u>core regulations for undergraduate programmes</u>, and the <u>marking and classification conventions for undergraduate programmes</u>.

BA Sociology with Law (L3M1)

- 1. This programme is available at Durham City, in a full-time mode of study. The lead department is Applied Social Sciences.
- 2. The last intake of students for this programme was October 2012.

Level 1 (Certificate)

3. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following modules:

		Credit value
Introduction to Research #	SOCI1321	20
Conceptualising Society #	SOCI1331	20
Legal Skills	<u>LAW1041</u>	20
The Individual and the State	<u>LAW1081</u>	20
UK Constitutional Law	LAW1091	20

4. Candidates shall also study and be assessed in modules to the value of 20 credits from List A:

List A:		Credit value
Societies in Transition	Withdrawn	20
Culture and Society	Withdrawn	20
Crime, Deviance and Society	Withdrawn	20
Understanding Crime	SOCI1391	20

Level 2 (Diploma)

5. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following modules:

		Credit value
Sociological Imaginations	SOC12092	40
Social Research Methods #	SOC12252	40

6. Candidates shall also study and be assessed in modules to the value of 20 credits from List B:

List B:		Credit value
Criminal Law	LAW2221	20
Media Law *	LAW2051	20
Public International Law	LAW2131	20
Religion and Law	LAW2061	20
EU Constitutional Law	LAW1061	20
Law, Gender and Society	LAW2201	20
Tort Law	LAW1051	20
Contract Law	LAW1071	20
Evidence and Criminal Process	LAW2281	20

7. Candidates shall also study and be assessed in modules to the value of 20 credits from the List of Level 2 modules in the entry for BA Sociology or a further 20 credits from List B.

Level 3 (Degree)

8. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following modules:

		Credit value
Dissertation	<u>SOCI3112</u>	40

9. Candidates shall also study and be assessed in modules to the value of 20 credits from List C:

List C:		Credit value
Criminal Law	LAW2221	20
Media Law *	LAW2051	20
Public International Law	LAW2131	20
Religion and Law	LAW2061	20
Law, Gender and Society	LAW2201	20
Evidence and Criminal Process	LAW2281	20
Philosophy of Law *	LAW3081	20
International Human Rights *	LAW3151	20
International Criminal Law	LAW3241	20
Civil Liberties *	LAW3111	20
Crime and Social Control *	LAW3201	20
Law and Medicine	LAW3071	20
Law of International Community	LAW3141	20
Law, Sex and Crime *	LAW3271	20
Comparative Constitutional Law	LAW3351	20
Corporate Finance	LAW3347	10
Issues in Commercial and Corporate Law*	LAW3377	10
Law and Literature*	LAW3397	10
Free Speech Problems in Comparative Perspective*	LAW3367	10
Counterterrorism Law and Policy*	LAW3337	10
Law in Practice	LAW3387	10

- 10. Candidates shall also study and be assessed in modules to the value of not more than 20 credits from the List of Level 2 or 3 modules in the entry for BA Sociology.
- 11. Candidates shall also study and be assessed in modules to the value of 40 credits from the List of Level 2 or 3 modules in the entry for BA Sociology and List C;

Assessment, progression and award

- 12. Candidates may take no more than 40 credits from Level 2 modules at Level 3;
- 13. Candidates must take a total of 160 credits in Sociology over Levels 2 and 3 combined and a total of 80 credits in Law over Levels 2 and 3 combined;
- 14. Modules marked with a # must be passed at 40% or above in order to progress to the ordinary degree at the next Level.
- 15. Modules marked with a * are not available in 2015-2016.

Professional accreditation

16. It is <u>not</u> possible for candidates who follow this programme to gain exemption for the purposes of legal professional qualification.